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DC-8 Flight #8 Benzene [ARO1] on 3/9/2001
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J[CH3CHO->CH3+HCO] (1/s)
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DC-8 Flight #9 SO2 on 3/10/2001
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DC-8 Flight #9 PAN on 3/10/2001
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DC-8 Flight #9 JJHNO2->OH+NO] on 3/10/2001
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DC-8 Flight #10 CO on 3/13/2001

260 . . . . —— 12000
Observed €O -+
Modeling CQ
240 Flight Height (m) -
P - 10000
220 -
200 -
- 8000
180 -
160 - 6000
140
- 4000
120 -
100
2000
80 [
60 L L T L L 0
2 3 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
TIME (GMT)
DC-8 Flight #10 OH on 3/13/2001
0.0003 T T T T T —T 12000
Observed OH -+
Modeling OH —<—
Flight Height'(m) -------
0.00025 ! ; - 20000
0.0002 - 8000
0.00015 - 6000
0.0001 - 4000
5e-05 - 2000
0 - L L L 0
3 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
TIME (GMT)
DC-8 Flight #10 SO2 on 3/13/2001
2 T T T T T - 12000
Observed SO2 -+
Modeling SO2 ——
18 | Flight Height (m) --------
P - 10000
16
14
- 8000
12+
1F - 6000
0.8
- 4000
06
0.4
- 2000
02
0 oodths " A 0
2 3 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
TIME (GMT)
DC-8 Flight #10 RNO3 on 3/13/2001
0.08 T T T T T —T 12000
Observed RNO3 -+
Modeling RNO3 ——
Flight Height (m) --------
007 F 9 f.u (m)
- 10000
0.06
- 8000
0.05
0.04 - 6000
0.03
- 4000
0.02
- 2000
0.01
0 o
2 3 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
TIME (GMT)

Altitude (m)

Altitude (m)

Altitude (m)

Altitude (m)



Ethane (ppbv)

Formaldehyde (ppbv)

Acetone (ppbv)

MEK (ppbv)

DC-8 Flight #10 Ethane on 3/13/2001
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DC-8 Flight #10 Propane on 3/13/2001
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DC-8 Flight #10 HO2 on 3/13/2001
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DC-8 Flight #11 SO2 on 3/17/2001
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DC-8 Flight #12 O3 on 3/18/2001
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DC-8 Flight #12 CO on 3/18/2001
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DC-8 Flight #12 Benzene [ARO1] on 3/18/2001
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DC-8 Flight #13 SO2 on 3/20/2001
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DC-8 Flight #13 J[HNO2->OH+NO] on 3/20/2001
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DC-8 Flight #14 CO on 3/23/2001
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DC-8 Flight #14 Benzene [ARO1] on 3/23/2001
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DC-8 Flight #15 SO2 on 3/26/2001
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DC-8 Flight #15 PAN on 3/26/2001
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DC-8 Flight #16 Benzene [ARO1] on 3/29/2001
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DC-8 Flight #17 SO2 on 3/31/2001
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DC-8 Flight #17 JJHNO2->OH+NO] on 3/31/2001
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